Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search Official Nebraska Government Website

Attorney

Nebraska Judicial Branch

Case Summary

In the District Court of Johnson County The Case ID is CI 18 0000021 Portfolio Recovery Associates L v. Haner The Honorable Steven B Timm, presiding. Classification: Transcript of Judgment Filed on 02/21/2018 This case is Closed as of 02/21/2018

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Party Plaintiff ACTIVE Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC

Mandy L Musta 3209 West 76th Street, Suite Edina MN 55435 262-796-7882

Defendant ACTIVE Trent W Haner 770 Main St. Sterling NE 68443 Trent W Haner owes \$6,190.48

Judgment Information

On 11/15/2017 judgment of Judgment (General) was entered for \$5,802.52
Simple interest rate is 3.2140%
Balance due is \$6,024.78
The judgment creditor is Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC
The judgment debtor is Trent W Haner
On 11/15/2017 judgment of County Court Fees were entered for \$165.70
Balance due is \$165.70
The judgment creditor is Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC
The judgment debtor is Trent W Haner

Court Costs Information						
Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount			
Plaintiff	Automation Fee	02/21/2018	\$8.00			
Plaintiff	Transcript of Lien	02/21/2018	\$25.00			
Plaintiff	NSC Education Fee	02/21/2018	\$1.00			
Plaintiff	Dispute Resolution Fee	02/21/2018	\$0.75			
Plaintiff	Indigent Defense Fee	02/21/2018	\$3.00			
Plaintiff	Uniform Data Analysis Fee	02/21/2018	\$1.00			
Plaintiff	J.R.F.	02/21/2018	\$6.00			
Plaintiff	Legal Aid/Services Fund	02/21/2018	\$6.25			

1/24/2019

Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount
Plaintiff	Complete Record	02/21/2018	\$15.00

Financial Activity

No trust money is held by the court No fee money is held by the court

Payments Made to the Court					
Receipt	Туре	Date	For	Amount	
15278	Check	02/21/2018	Portfolio Recovery Ass	\$66.00	
			Automation Fee	\$8.00	
			Transcript of Lien	\$25.00	
			NSC Education Fee	\$1.00	
			Dispute Resolution Fee	\$.75	
			Indigent Defense Fee	\$3.00	
			Uniform Data Analysis	\$1.00	
			J.R.F.	\$6.00	
			Legal Aid/Services Fun	\$6.25	
			Complete Record	\$15.00	

Register of Actions

02/21/2018 Transcript of Judgment This action initiated by party Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC Image ID 000075580D57 Image ID: D00028318C57

ORDER OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT (1218-21

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC V. TRENT W HANER

Case ID: CI 17 118

This cause came before the Court on 11/15/2017 on the pleadings and evidence. The Court, being duly advised in the premises, FINDS: that the Defendant(s), Trent W Haner

is/are in default and the default is taken and entered; that there is due from the Defendant(s):

a judgment of \$5,802.52 court costs of *\$165.70

and post judgment interest until satisfaction of judgment at the rate of 3.2140%

Plus increased costs.

Date: November 15, 2017

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BY THE COURT:

Hon. Steven B Timm

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I the undersigned, certify that on November 15, 2017 I served a notice of default judgment upon the following persons at the addresses given, by mailing by United States Mail, postage prepaid, or E-mail:

Mandy L Musta mmusta@rsieh.com Trent W Haner 770 Main St. Sterling, NE 68443

10×14, 20_18

Date: November 15, 2017

Signature:

STATE NEBRASKA)

COUNTY OF JOHNSON)

I. LaRita K. Weber, Clerk/Magistrate of the County Court for said County, do hereby certify

that the foregoing is a true copy of the original

record as fully as it remains on file and of record

WITNESS my official signature and the Seal of

day of _____

tar X Weber SEAI

FEB 2 1 2018

KATHLEEN M. NIEVEEN CLERK OF DIST. COURT JoCoNE FILED BY

2673655

Clerk of the Johnson County Court 11/15/2017





Clerk/Magistrate

the County Court this

795

in this office.